Non interest-bearing liabilities 134 0.25% 3 5.50%
Lease liabilities 139,849 3.75% - 0.00%
Total financial liabilities 252,085 153,482

The effective interest rate of the non interest-bearing liabilities reflects the effective discount rate applied in calculating the
present value of the liabilities.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements - continued
For the year ended 30 June 2020

ASC PTY LTD AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES

68   ANNUAL REPORT 2020   ASC Pty Ltd

3 FINANCIAL AND CAPITAL RISK MANAGEMENT - CONTINUED
(c) Market risk - continued

Sensitivity
At 30 June 2020, if market interest rates had a parallel shift of +75 basis points/- 75 basis points from year-end rates with
all other variables held constant, equity and profit or loss would have increased (decreased) by the amounts shown below.
The analysis for 30 June 2020 has been performed on the same basis as 30 June 2019. The main interest rate risk arises
from cash receivables and loans and other receivables with variable interest rates.

Movements in interest rates result in higher/lower interest income from cash and cash equivalents.

Interest rate risk
Carrying
amount

-0.75%
Profit

Other
Equity

+0.75%
Profit

Other
Equity

At 30 June 2020 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents $219,183 (1,644) - 1,644 -
Trade and other receivables $74,240 (1) - 1 -

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables ($46,148) - - - -
Interest bearing liabilities ($65,954) (72) - 72 -
Non interest bearing liabilities ($134) - - - -
Lease liabilities ($139,849) (1,049) - 1,049 -
Total increase/ (decrease) (2,766) - 2,766 -

Interest rate risk
Carrying
amount

-0.75%
Profit Other Equity

+0.75%
Profit Other Equity

At 30 June 2019 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents $204,105 ($1,531) - $1,531 -
Trade and other receivables $130,251 ($1) - $1 -

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables ($87,691) - - - -
Interest bearing liabilities ($65,788) - - - -
Non interest bearing liabilities ($3) - - - -
Total increase/ (decrease) ($1,532) - $1,532 -

Capital risk management
The objectives of the Group in managing capital are to safeguard its ability to continue as a going concern, so that it can
continue to provide returns for the shareholder and benefits for other stakeholders and to sustain future development of the
business. The Group monitors the return on capital.

There were no changes in the approach adopted by the Group in capital management during the year.

The financial undertakings in relation to the multi-option facility are as follows:
•  Interest coverage ratio to be greater than 3.50 as at the end of the financial year
•  Gearing ratio to be greater than 50% as at the end of the financial year